11/9/5 11-16-2005



	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	103120390 emarks: Please record the attached control documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Yunkwon JUNG	Name: LG Electronics Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	13%
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Seoul
Other	State/Country: Korea ZIP: 150-721
Execution Date: November 2, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es)attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the	the execution date of the application is: November 2, 2005
A. Patent Application No(s). Filed:	B. Patent No(s)
Additional numb	pers attached? Yes No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shouldbe mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$
Name: FLESHNER & KIM, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
Internal Address:	Enclosed (Check No. 16114)
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if necessary)
Street Address: P. O. Box 221200	8. Deposit account number:
	<u>16-0607</u>
City: Chantilly State: VA ZIP: 20153-	
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in original document. Daniel Y.J. Kim, Reg. No. 36,186 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	November 9, 2005 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

Document in ProLaw

11/15/2005 ECOOPER 00000282 11269649.

CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

01 FC:8021

Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

	JUNG, Yunkwon	(4)	
(2)			
(3)		,	
	have made a certain new and useful invention, he		
		,	
LC	ELECTRONICS INC. of 20 Yordo-d	ong, Yongdungpo-gu, Seoul, 150-721, Republic of Ka	orca
its t	Decessors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASS	SIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States (of America as defined in
35 1	J.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled		
	PLASMA DISPLAY AP	PARATUS AND DRIVING METHOD THEREOF	
(a)	for which an application for United States Letters	Patent was filed on and identified by United	States Serial No;
(ъ)	for which an application for United States Letters	Patent was executed on	
i et rend Cor	ers Patent which may be granted therefore and/ wals, continuations, or continuations-in-part there	United States Commissioner of Patenta and Trademarks to issue a or that claim priority thereto and any and all extensions, division of and/or that claim priority thereto, and the right to all benefits to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its success of neural in said application shall be conferred as to be belief of said	ns, reissues, substitutes, under the International essors, assigns and legal
F.		As or record in which appropriate sites in the off of persons in and	ASSIGNEE;
Kzr., aser opr	iming original, divisional, reissued or extended Logis and legal representatives, and without further	maker a like intexest, and to render all necessary assistance in malestors Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASS remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns:	ting application for and IGNEE, its successors, r patent based thereon.
obu nssi gro dec	ining original, divisional, reissued or extended Leps and legal representatives, and without further ving out of or related to the said invention; and to need essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and AND the undersigned hereby grants the	maker a like intexest, and to render all necessary assistance in malestors Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASS remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns:	ting application for and IGNEE, its successors, reparent based thereon, and legal representatives assignment any further
obt assi gzu dee	ining original, divisional, reissued or extended Leps and legal representatives, and without further ving out of or related to the said invention; and to need essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and AND the undersigned hereby grants the diffication that may be necessary or desirable in ord	maker a like intexest, and to render all necessary assistance in maletters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASS remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns sitle in and to the invention hereby transferred. from of FLESHNER & KIM, LLP the power to insert on this	ting application for and IGNEE, its successors, reparent based thereon, and legal representatives assignment any further
obt assi gzu dee	timing original, divisional, reissued or extended Lens and legal representatives, and without furthering out of or related to the said invention; and to need easential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and to AND the undersigned hereby grants the diffication that may be necessary or desirable in ord femark Office, for recordation of this document. NED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVENTORS	maker a like intexest, and to render all necessary assistance in maletters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASS remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns sitle in and to the invention hereby transferred. from of FLESHNER & KIM, LLP the power to insert on this	ting application for and IGNEE, its successors, reparent based thereon, and legal representatives assignment any further United States Patent and
obu assi grov dec ider ider STC	timing original, divisional, reissued or extended Leas and legal representatives, and without furthering out of or related to the said invention; and to need essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and and essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and the differential to assume the relation that may be necessary or desirable in ordermark Office, for recordation of this document. NED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:	mafer a like intexest, and to render all necessary assistance in malecters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASS remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for execute any papers by the said ASSIGNER, its successors, assigns sittle in and to the invention hereby transferred. firm of FLESHNER & KIM, LLP the power to insert on this ex to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the left of the said and to the rules of any issuing authority, including the left of the said and the sa	ting application for and IGNEE, its successors, reparent based thereon, and legal representatives assignment any further United States Patent and
obt gro dec dec	ining original, divisional, reissued or extended Lens and legal representatives, and without furthering out of or related to the said invention; and to need easential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and AND the undersigned hereby grants the diffication that may be necessary or desirable in ord femark Office, for recordation of this document. NED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVENTORS	mafer a like intexest, and to render all necessary assistance in malecters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASS remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for execute any papers by the said ASSIGNER, its successors, assigns sittle in and to the invention hereby transferred. firm of FLESHNER & KIM, LLP the power to insert on this ex to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the left of the said and to the rules of any issuing authority, including the left of the said and the sa	ting application for and IGNEE, its successors, reparent based thereon, and legal representatives assignment any further United States Patrent and
obt assi gro dec	dring original, divisional, reissued or extended Lens and legal representatives, and without further ring out of or related to the said invention; and to need easential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and a AND the undersigned hereby grants the diffication that may be necessary or desirable in ord femark Office, for recordation of this document. NED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVENTORS Jumilian	mafer a like intexest, and to render all necessary assistance in malecters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASS remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for execute any papers by the said ASSIGNER, its successors, assigns sittle in and to the invention hereby transferred. firm of FLESHNER & KIM, LLP the power to insert on this ex to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the left of the said and to the rules of any issuing authority, including the left of the said and the sa	ting application for and IGNEE, its successors, reparent based thereon, and legal representatives assignment any further United States Patent and
obussi grodec dec	ining original, divisional, reissued or extended Leas and legal representatives, and without furthering out of or related to the said invention; and to need essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and and essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and the difficulty of the undersigned hereby grants the difficulty of the tification that may be necessary or desirable in ordermark Office, for recordation of this document. NI:D on the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVENTORS Warne: JUNG, Yunkwon Name:	mafer a like intexest, and to render all necessary assistance in malecters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASS remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for execute any papers by the said ASSIGNER, its successors, assigns sittle in and to the invention hereby transferred. firm of FLESHNER & KIM, LLP the power to insert on this ex to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the left of the said and to the rules of any issuing authority, including the left of the said and the sa	ting application for and IGNEE, its successors, reparent based thereon, and legal representatives assignment any further United States Patrent and
obustissi grodec der l'ea ()	ining original, divisional, reissued or extended Lens and legal representatives, and without furthering out of or related to the said invention; and to need essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and and essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and the cification that may be necessary or desirable in ordicemark Office, for recordation of this document. NED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVENTORS July 19 Name: JUNG, Yunkwon	mafer a like intexest, and to render all necessary assistance in malecters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASS remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for execute any papers by the said ASSIGNER, its successors, assigns sittle in and to the invention hereby transferred. firm of FLESHNER & KIM, LLP the power to insert on this ex to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the left of the said and to the rules of any issuing authority, including the left of the said and the sa	ting application for and IGNEE, its successors, reparent based thereon, and legal representatives assignment any further United States Patrent and
obustical decoration of the control	ining original, divisional, reissued or extended Leas and legal representatives, and without furthering out of or related to the said invention; and to need essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and and essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and the difficulty of the undersigned hereby grants the difficulty of the tification that may be necessary or desirable in ordermark Office, for recordation of this document. NI:D on the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVENTORS Warne: JUNG, Yunkwon Name:	mafer a like intexest, and to render all necessary assistance in malecters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASS remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for execute any papers by the said ASSIGNER, its successors, assigns sittle in and to the invention hereby transferred. firm of FLESHNER & KIM, LLP the power to insert on this ex to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the left of the said and to the rules of any issuing authority, including the left of the said and the sa	ting application for and IGNEE, its successors, reparent based thereon, and legal representatives assignment any further United States Patent and
obtissi grodec dec dec dec	ining original, divisional, reissued or extended Leas and legal representatives, and without furthering out of or related to the said invention; and to need essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and to accurate the undersigned hereby greats the diffication that may be necessary or desirable in ordermark Office, for recordation of this document. NED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVENTORS Name: Name: Name:	mafer a like intexest, and to render all necessary assistance in malecters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASS remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for execute any papers by the said ASSIGNER, its successors, assigns sittle in and to the invention hereby transferred. firm of FLESHNER & KIM, LLP the power to insert on this ex to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the left of the said and to the rules of any issuing authority, including the left of the said and the sa	ting application for and IGNEE, its successors, reparent based thereon, and legal representatives assignment any further United States Patent and
obussi, condeced idea ('rai	ining original, divisional, reissued or extended Leas and legal representatives, and without furthering out of or related to the said invention; and to need essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and and essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and the diffication that may be necessary or desirable in ordermark Office, for recordation of this document. NED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVENTORS Name: JUNG, Yunkwon Name:	mafer a like intexest, and to render all necessary assistance in malecters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASS remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for execute any papers by the said ASSIGNER, its successors, assigns sittle in and to the invention hereby transferred. firm of FLESHNER & KIM, LLP the power to insert on this ex to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the left of the said and to the rules of any issuing authority, including the left of the said and the sa	ting application for and IGNEE, its successors, reparent based thereon, and legal representatives assignment any further United States Patent and

PATENT REEL: 017214 FRAME: 0735

RECORDED: 11/09/2005